

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. Writ Petition No.10252 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
8.	24.08.2026	<u>SRK, J</u> Learned Government Pleader for Panchayat Raj and Rural Development undertakes to submit the instructions within a period of two (2) weeks with regard to the fact that the Vigilance Department has conducted the inspection or not. In view of the said submission of the learned Government Pleader, post the matter on 07.09.2026. The presence of the District Collector, YSR Kadapa District, is hereby dispensed with. <u>SRK, J</u> MS	

--	--	--	--